New Market Township

As on 11/30/2015

Fund

General Fund

Road and Bridge
201

(Capital Rd
Imprvmnt 204

Park Fund 215
Ambulance 220
Fire 225

Woodland Rdg
Lightg 230

Driveway
Deposit 250

Grt Rvr Enrgy
Escrow 251

Development
Escrows 252

Park Acgstn &
Dvlpmt 404

Total:

Beginning
Balance

$331,268.68

$548,973.73

$15,214.13

$52,170.91

$6,034.04

$95,437.32

(3588.44)

$5,835.70

$80,222.64

$0.00

$3,702.03

$1,138,270.74

Report Last Updated: 08/29/2014

Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Balances (Schedule 1)

Sale of
Receipts Investments
$47,893.06 $25,000.00
$292,186.86 $25,000.00
$113,078.71 $0.00
$161.27 $0.00
$11,123.02 $0.00
$114,094.18 $0.00
$863.44 $0.00
$3,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$27,985.99 $0.00
$5,000.94 $0.00
$615,387.47 $50,000.00
10/06/2015
11/04/2015
11/04/2015

Purchase of

Transfers In Dishursements Investments
$75.00 $122,447.21 $210,255.74
«wb&a* J} o,¢0€
$0.00 $431,047.88 $350,431.83
mc{mﬁ [> £S5 35 oo o
$0.00 $189,248.20 $0.00
@Q&M_m* ﬂnﬁ\%ﬂuﬁ:%
$0.00 $8,687.29 $141.23
$0.00 $0.00 $13.89
$0.00 $§222,274.41 $0.00
$0.00 $1,008.38 $0.00
$0.00 $700.00 $0.00
$0.00 $80,222.64 $0.00
$0.00 $40,123.23 $0.00
$0.00 $4,702.22 $0.00
$75.00 $1,100,461.46 $560,842.69
7153 Rud Construction
7166 Dale Kuchinka
7181 Payroll Period Ending 11/04/2015
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Transfers Out
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50.00

$25.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75.00

$45,375.81
$3,256.00
$738.80

Ending Balance
$71,533.79

$84,680.88

($60,955.36)

$43,503.66

$17,143.17

($12,742.91)

($783.38)

$8,110.70

$0.00

($12,137.24)

$4,000.75

$142,354.06

$49,370.61

$ 191,724.67

12/2/2015

Investment Total
Balance
$185,255.74
$256,789.53

$325,431.83
$410,112.71

$0.00
($60,955.36)

$80,104.80
$123,608.46

$5,201.30
$22,344.47

$0.00
(512,742.91)

$0.00
($783.38)

$0.00
$8,110.70

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
($12,137.24)

$0.00
$4,000.75

$595,993.67

$738,347.73
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New Market Township

Fund Name:
Date Range:

Date

11/2/2015

11/3/2015

11/3/2015

11/3/2015

11/24/2015

11/24/2015

11/24/2015

All Funds

11/01/2015 To11/30/2015

Remitter

State of Minnesota

Faith Community Church

Scott County

Integra

Northfield Ambulance
Service

Scott County

City of Elko New Market

Report Version: 03/31/2015

Receipts Register 12/2/2015
Receipt # Description Deposit ID Void Account Name F-A-P Total
53673* State Ag Credit {11/02/2015) - N Agricultural Market Value Credit 100-33426- S 104.69
Agricultural Market Value Credit 201-33426- S 1,884.51
Agricultural Market Value Credit ~ 204-33426- S 837.55
Agricultural Market Value Credit ~ 225-33426- S 837.55
S 3,664.30
53667* Hall Rent {11/03/2015) - N City/Town Hall Rent 100-34101- S 2,000.00
S 2,000.00
53668* Soil & Water, WCA (11/03/2015) - N Zoning and Subdivision Fees 100-34103- S 80.00
S 80.00
53669* TV Franchise Fee (11/03/2015) - N Franchise Taxes 100-31810- S 1,386.97
S 1,386.97
53670* Refund of service payments (11/24/2015) - N Special item 220-35900- S 11,044.95
for 2009,2010,2011,2012
$ 11,044.95
53671* Soil & Water, WCA, L Clausen, (11/24/2015) - N Zoning and Subdivision Fees 100-34103- S 80.00
G Silverness, L Jones
Zoning and Subdivision Fees 100-34103- S 80.00
Zoning and Subdivision Fees 252-34103-314 S 80.00
$ 240.00
53672* Shared road maintenance (11/24/2015) - N Zoning and Subdivision Fees 252-34103-312  $ 18,877.61
payment
$ 18,877.61
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Fund Name: All Funds
Date Range: 11/01/2015 To11/30/2015

Date Remitter Receipt # Description
11/30/2015 New Market Bank 30023  74241* Interest Acct 30023
11/30/2015 New Market Bank 1349 74242% Interest Acct 1349
11/30/2015 New Market Bank 151 74243* Interest Acct 151

Total for Selected Receipts

Report Version: 03/31/2015

Deposit ID

(11/30/2015) -

(11/30/2015) -

(11/30/2015) -

Page 2 of 2

Void Account Name

N

N

N

Interest Earning
Interest Earning
Interest Earning
Interest Earning
Interest Earning
Interest Earning
Interest Earning
Interest Earning

Interest Earning
Interest Earning
Interest Earning

Interest Earning

F-A-P

100-36210-
201-36210-
204-36210-
215-36210-
220-36210-
225-36210-
230-36210-
404-36210-

100-36210-
201-36210-
215-36210-

220-36210-

Total
2.17
2.56

(1.85)
1.32
0.52

(0.39)

(0.02)
0.12

wr | n

4.43

30.45
53.48
13.17

W | W

97.10

Ur

0.86

-

0.86

37,396.22




New Market Township

Fund Name:
Date Range:

Date

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

All Funds
11/01/2015 To 11/30/2015

Vendor

Suel Printing
Total For Check

Minnesota Valley Electric

Total For Check
Dakota Electric

Total For Check
Minnesota Energy Resources

Total For Check
Lakeville Sanitation

Total For Check

Town & Country Septic
Total For Check

Dale Kuchinka
Total For Check

Minnesota Assn of Townships
Total For Check
Great River Energy
Total For Check
ECM Publishers

Total For Check

Report Version: 03/31/2015

Check #

7160*
7160
7161*
7161*
7161
7162*
7162
7163*
7163
7164*
7164

Z165%
7165

7166*
7166

7167*
7167
7168*
7168
7169*

7169

Dishursements Register

Description

Publishing Notices

Electric Service, Town Hall and
Park

Woodland Ridge Street Lights

Gas Service, Town Hall

Town Hall Dumpster

Porta Potty for Park

Ditch Mowing

Annual Conf Registration

Return of remaining 10% of
Escrow

Publishing Notices

Void Account Name

N

Page 1of4

Clerk-Printing and Binding: Legal
Notices Publishing

General Government Buildings and
Plant-Utility Services: Electric Utilities
Park Areas-Utility Services: Electric

Street Lighting-Utility Services: Electric
Utilities

General Government Buildings and
Plant-Utility Services: Gas Utilities

General Government Buildings and
Plant-Utility Services: Refuse Disposal

Park Areas-Park Cleaning & Mntc

Alleys-Mowing

Treasurer-Professional Services:
Instructors' Fees

Special Items-Refunds and
Reimbursements

Clerk-Printing and Binding: Legal
Notices Publishing

F-A-O-P

100-41425-351-

100-41940-381-

215-45202-381-
230-43160-381-
100-41940-383-
100-41940-384-

215-45202-407-
201-43123-310-

100-41510-308-
251-49370-810-

100-41425-351-

o o4 9

12/2/2015

Total

46.50

46.50

278.21

24.32

302.53

87.40

87.40

38.61

38.61

i

86.51

86.51

95.00

95.00

3,256.00

3,256.00

Rl o | i [ i

165.00

R

165.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

28.00

28.00




Fund Name: All Funds

Date Range: 11/01/2015 To11/30/2015

Date Vendor

11/4/2015 Braun Intertec

11/4/2015 SEH Engineering

11/4/2015 Merry Maids

Total For Check

Total For Check

Total For Check

11/4/2015 Outdoor Innovations LLC

11/4/2015 LeRoy Clausen

11/4/2015 David Frame

11/4/2015 Becky Larson

Report Version: 03/31/2015

Total For Check

Total For Check

Total For Check

Total For Check

Unpaved Streets-Professional
Services: Engineering Fees

Paved Streets-Professional Services:
Engineering Fees

Planning and Zoning-Professional
Services: Engineering Fees

Planning and Zoning-Professional
Services: Engineering Fees

Unpaved Streets-Professional
Services: Engineering Fees
Planning and Zoning-Professional
Services: Engineering Fees
Planning and Zoning-Professional
Services: Engineering Fees

General Government Buildings and
Plant-Town Hall Cleaning & Mntc

General Government Buildings and
Plant-Mowing
Park Areas-Mowing

General Government Buildings and
Plant-Operating Supplies: Cleaning
Supplies

Treasurer-Office Supplies: Printed
Forms and Paper

Newsletter-Communications: Postage
Council/Town Board Transportation:
Travel Expense

Check # Description Void Account Name
7170%* Pavement evaluation, Harvest N
Meadows, Beard Av culvert
7170%*
7170*
7170
7171% Harvest Meadows, Misc, N
Traditions, Culvert Beard &
250th
7171%*
Fi171*
7171*
7171
7172% Town Hall Cleaning N
7172
7178% Mowing hall and park N
1173%
7173
7174%* Reimbursement & Mileage N
7174
7175% Reimbursement & mileage N
7175
7176* Reimbursement & mileage N
7176%
7176
Page 2 of 4

F-A-O-P

201-43122-303-

204-43121-303-

252-41910-303-312

201-41910-303-

201-43122-303-
252-41910-303-311

252-41910-303-312

100-41940-405-

100-41940-310-

215-45202-310-

100-41940-211-

100-41510-203-

100-41101-322-
100-41110-331-

$ o4

Total

865.00
2,295.25

3,903.50

7,063.75

1,221.00

1,355.50

154.00

13;111.84,

15,842.11

-

79.85

79.85

v N |n

165.00

1,310.00

W

1,475.00

62.31

62.31

100.14

100.14

317.59
70.15

$

387.74




Fund Name:
Date Range:

Date

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/4/2015

11/12/2015

11/30/2015

11/30/2015

11/30/2015

All Funds
11/01/2015 To11/30/2015

Vendor

Marko Popovich
Total For Check
Payroll Period Ending 11/04/2015
Total For Check
Payroll Period Ending 11/04/2015
Total For Check
Payroll Period Ending 11/04/2015
Total For Check
Payroll Period Ending 11/04/2015
Total For Check
Payroll Period Ending 11/04/2015
Total For Check
New Market Bank

Total For Check

Savings

Total For Check
Savings

Total For Check
Savings

Total For Check

Report Version: 03/31/2015

Check #

Description

7177*

7177

7178

7178

7179

7179

7180

7180

7181

7181

7182

7182

90139*

90139

IADES

IAD69

IAD70

IAD70

IAD71

IAD71

Void Account Name

Reimbursement & mileage

Purchase checks

Deposit Into Savings

Deposit Into Savings

Deposit Into Savings

Page 3 of 4

Council/Town Board-Transportation:
Travel Expense

Clerk-Wages and Salaries: Full-time
Employees-Regular

Treasurer-Wages and Salaries:
Full-time Employees-Regular

Council/Town Board-Wages and
Salaries: Full-time Employees-Regular

Council/Town BoardWages and
Salaries: Full-time Employees-Regular

Council/Town Board-Wages and
Salaries: Full-time Employees-Regular

Clerk-Office Supplies: Printed Forms
and Paper

Purchase of Investments-Investments
Purchased

Purchase of Investments-Investments
Purchased

Purchase of Investments-Investments
Purchased

F-A-O-P

100-41110-331-

100-41425-101-

100-41510-101-

100-41110-101-

100-41110-101-

100-41110-101-

100-41425-203-

220-49350-800-

100-49350-800-

201-49350-800-

Total

20.59

20.59

581.80

581.80

331.93

331.93

443.28

443.28

738.80

738.80

738.80

738.80

26.73

26.73

0.86

0.86

30.45

30.45

53.48

53.48




Fund Name: All Funds

Description

Date Range:  11/01/2015 To11/30/2015
Date Vendor Check #
11/30/2015 Savings IAD72
Total For Check 1AD72

Total For Selected Checks

Report Version: 03/31/2015

Deposit Into Savings

Void Account Name

Page 4 of 4

N

Purchase of Investments-Investments
Purchased

F-A-O-P Total
215-49350-800- S 13.17
S 13.17
$ 42,096.34




Program Code :

Receipts Date Receipts Number
12/22/2014 53622

Total Receipts

Disbursements Date Check Number
07/08/2014 6729
07/08/2014 6732
07/08/2014 6747
08/05/2014 6755
08/05/2014 6758
09/04/2014 6794
10/07/2014 6818
10/07/2014 6820
11/06/2014 6843
11/06/2014 6845
12/02/2014 6878
12/02/2014 6876
01/06/2015 6900
01/06/2015 6903
02/03/2015 6933
04/07/2015 6984
05/05/2015 7011
06/02/2015 7044
07/07/2015 7068
08/04/2015 7093

Total Disbursements

Program Code :

Receipts Date Receipts Number
05/26/2015 53641
06/16/2015 53647

Total Receipts

Disbursements Date Check Number
05/05/2015 7017
07/07/2015 7068
08/04/2015 7093
08/04/2015 7105
09/08/2015 7118
09/08/2015 7122
10/06/2015 7137
11/04/2015 7171

Total Disbursements

310 - Highview Estates Drainage Issue

Received From
LNMV Catholic Ed Cntr

Vendor

SEH Engineering
Couri & Ruppe
Mike Huntington
Couri & Ruppe
SEH Engineering
SEH Engineering
SEH Engineering
Couri & Ruppe
SEH Engineering
Couri & Ruppe
Gerald Storlie
Couri & Ruppe
SEH Engineering
Couri & Ruppe
Couri & Ruppe
Couri & Ruppe
Gerald Storlie
Gerald Storlie
Couri & Ruppe
Couri & Ruppe

311 - Traditions Development

Received From
Scott County Soil & Water
Scott County Soil and Water

Vendor

Couri & Ruppe
Couri & Ruppe
Couri & Ruppe
Mike Huntington
SEH Engineering
Couri & Ruppe
SEH Engineering
SEH Engineering

Account Number Amount

252-36201

$2,508.00

Account Number Amount

252-43150-303
252-41611-304
252-41102-203
252-41610-304
252-43125-303
252-43150-303
252-43150-303
252-41511-304
252-43150-303
252-41610-304
252-43123-408
252-41610-304
252-43150-303
252-41510-304
252-41610-304
252-41610-304
2562-43150-406
252-43160-406
252-41510-304
252-41610-304

$3,777.54
$212.50
$4.18
$212.50
$969.04
$447.00
$820.04
$42.50
$521.50
$42.50
$2,508.00
$127.50
$223.50
$807.50
$127.50
$175.00
$650.00
$192.50
$522.50
$47.50

Account Number Amount

252-34103
252-34130

$80.00
$80.00

Account Number Amount

252-41610-304
252-41610-304
252-41511-304
252-41110-331
252-41910-303
252-41610-304
252-41910-303
252-41910-303

$665.00
$1,330.00
$332.50
$28.87
$385.00
$3,277.50
$1,595.00
$154.00

Total

$2,508.00

$12,430.80

$160.00

$7,767.87 o
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Program Code :
Receipts

Total Receipts

Disbursements

Total Disbursements

Program Code :
Disbursements

Total Disbursements
Program Code :
Receipts

Total Receipts
Disbursements

Total Disbursements

312 - Harvest Meadows

Date Receipts Number
09/01/2015 53661
09/17/2015 53662
10/27/2015 53666
11/24/2015 53672

Date Check Number
01/06/2015 6921
06/02/2015 7036
07/07/2015 7069
08/04/2015 7093
08/04/2015 7095
09/08/2015 7118
10/06/2015 7122
09/08/2015 7151
10/06/2015 7137
11/04/2015 7170
11/04/2015 7171

Received From

Scott County Soil and Water
Gary Tupy, Harvest Meadows
Gary Tupy OnSite Marketing
City of Elko New Market

Vendor

Payroll Period Ending 01/06/2015

SEH Engineering
SEH Engineering
Couri & Ruppe
SEH Engineering
SEH Engineering
Couri & Ruppe
Braun Intertec
SEH Engineering
Braun Intertec
SEH Engineering

313 - Highview Estates drainage easement vacation

Date Check Number
05/05/2015 7017
06/02/2015 7036
07/07/2015 7068
08/04/2015 7095
08/04/2015 7093
09/08/2015 7122

Vendor

Couri & Ruppe
SEH Engineering
Couri & Ruppe
SEH Engineering
Couri & Ruppe
Couri & Ruppe

314 - Rice Lake Estates, Outlot C

Date Receipts Number
11/24/2015 53671

Check Number
08/04/2015 7105

Received From
Scott County

Vendor
Mike Huntington

Account Number Amount

252-34103 $80.00
252-34103 $2,500.00
262-34103 $6,288.38
252-34103 $18,877.61

Account Number Amount

252-41102-101 $80.00
252-41611-303 $223.50
252-41910-303 $1,243.00
252-41610-304 $2,137.50
252-41910-303 $462.00
252-41610-303 $1,825.38
252-41410-304 $2,897.50
252-41910-303 $1,862.50
252-41910-303 $1,694.00
252-41910-303 $3,903.50
252-41910-303 $13,111.61

Account Number Amount

252-41610-304 $285.00
252-41910-303 $74.50
252-41410-304 $712.50
252-41910-303 $77.00
252-41530-304 $712.50
252-41510-304 $141.00

Account Number Amount
252-34103 $80.00

Account Number Amount
252-41110-331 $28.87

$27,745.99

$29,440.49

$2,002.50

$80.00




